This is a Transcription of Mary Hoffman's Obituary

Originally Printed in The Greensburg Standard, Friday April 10, 1903, Page 8. Greensburg, Decatur County, Indiana, USA

Death of Mrs. Mary Hoffman.

Mrs. Mary Hoffman died Saturday at her home two and one half miles southeast of Kingston after a lingering illness of paralysis.

The deceased was an excellent woman who reared a large family of ten children all of whom are grown to manhood and womanhood.

She was born in Germany July 25, 1837 and cam to this county when seventeen years of age. She was united in marriage in 1859 to Frederick Hoffman at Cincinnati and came to near Kingston where they began housekeeping on the J. C. Donnell farm. Her husband died Feb. 20, 1889.

Funeral Services were held at the Kingston church Monday afternoon and the remains laid to rest there. Rev C.R. Adams officiated.

Death of Mrs. Mary Hoffman.

Mrs. Mary Hoffman died Saturday at her home two and one-half miles southeasted Kingston after a lingering illness of paralysis.

The deceased was an excellent woman who reared a large family of ten children all of whom are grown to manhood and womanhood.

She was born in Germany July 25, 1837 and came to this country when seventeen years of age. She was united in marriage in 1859 to Frederick Hoffman at Cincinnati and came to near Kingston where they beganhousekeeping on the J. C. Donnell farm. Her husband died Feb. 20, 1889.

Funeral services were held at the Kingston church Monday afternoon And the remaining laid to rest there. Rev. C. R. Adams officiated.

Transcribed By :

William Ian Towler, 06 March 2008 Great Great Grandson of Mary Hoffman